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We welcome visitors to the meeting. With us this morning we have Mr. Bill Kucas from Washington 
Crossing. This is the portion of the meeting where we invite any comments on today's agenda from 
the public. Procedures for public comments are as follows: Speakers will be allowed one three-
minute time period to provide comments. There will be no repeat speakers and no yielding time to 
another speaker. If you have comments that are not related to today's agenda, there is a portion 
for new business comments a little bit later on in the proceedings this morning. So, are there any 
comments on today's agenda? Thank you. 

Good morning, commissioners, today’s agenda includes our year-end resolutions that prepare us 
to operate into 2026. The collective of policies that make up our Business Insurance renewals have 
been prepared for your consideration today for an effective date of January 1st. The most impactful 
resolutions for consideration are in connection with the 2026 Operating Budget, and 2026-2027 



Capital Plan. Commissioners and staff have been working for months on the budgets, we thank 
our commissioners for their unpaid service and ask for their support for these resolutions today. 

As we look towards 2026, we anticipate many changes. On January 1st, the Commission’s uniform 
toll increase goes into effect, providing funding for additional debt service for capital projects 
including interchange all-electronic toll conversions. The Commission encourages toll-by-plate 
customers to get E-ZPass, it saves money, helps the environment, and is safer and more convenient.   

The currently in construction New Hope-Lambertville Toll Bridge AET Conversion is expected to 
be completed in 2026, along with the commencement of a similar project at the Trenton-
Morrisville Toll Bridge. These projects, along with projects at the I-78, Easton-Phillipsburg, 
Portland-Columbia, Delaware Water Gap, and Milford-Montague Toll Bridges are expected to be 
accomplished over the next three years, along with the replacement of the in-lane electronic toll 
collection system.

Happy Holidays Commissioners, safe travels to all, this concludes my comments for today. 





I would just like to make a quick comment here. I want to thank the staff, Executive Director Resta, 
Tracy and all the senior administrative staff for the numerous hours that were put in to prepare 
the budget. Many of the Commissioners sat through Tuesday afternoon calls for a couple months. 
I'm proud to say that the Commission operates, you know, very efficiently and every nickel, dime 
and quarter that comes through here is looked after. So, I just want to thank the staff for the 
wonderful job that they did. 

Thank you, sir. 





provided

provided further 



I need to abstain due to a conflict of interest with some of the policies. 

Thank you, Commissioner.

If I might. Brown and Brown, once again, amazed me with the good job they did. I was expecting 
a lot worse than this, so they did a great job. 

Thank you. 



I have to abstain on this too, due to a conflict of interest with some of the policies. 

Thank you. 













I'll make the motion, and I want to wish Director Mills the best in his retirement. He started here 
with the state police, and then he was our liaison and now senior director of the training division. 
Best wishes to him in his retirement. 



The next item for today's consideration is ratification of payment to counsel at the Bridge 
Commission. We will recite all four of these and do one voice vote. 





This is the portion of the meeting where we invite any further new business comments from the 
public. Mr. Kucas, do you wish to make a statement? 

Can I sit or stand? 

You can stand and come close. 

I was just wondering what was happening with the old Washington Crossing Bridge. If there is 
any progress or changes made on that? 

We are in the midst of almost three-year NEPA process, so 2026, there is going to be a meeting 
with stakeholder group first and then public meetings would be after that. It would be probably 
towards the end of the first quarter of 2026. 

So like maybe March? 

No. First quarter would be like maybe by March. 

March or something like that. Is it leaning in any direction? 

No. This is  alternative  analysis.



Okay.

And the alternatives, you know, there are I think five or six alternatives.

Cool. There will be like a summary that is posted on your website?

Yes. There already is a website attached to the project and the alternatives analysis is up there.

Feel free to go to that. 

It's up there already? 

Ye .

Thank you very much. Have a nice holiday. 

Okay. Thank you. 

I would just like to say, I can only speak -- well, Al and -- I think we both agree, we want to thank 
the Commissioners for everything they have done this year. We have been through a lot of 
interesting times, and everybody has come through, and I really do appreciate it. And I know Al 
does, too. 

Well, I also -- the beginning of the year started with a whole shift change. We got a new board 
member on board. We did a toll increase, financing of the bonds and then plus our budget. We 
have had two major projects going on both Lambertville and Frenchtown both now successfully 



done on time and under budget. So, a lot of that is due to the diligence of our fine employees. 

It's been a busy year. We have a great staff. 

We are very lucky, and they work very hard. I know last week, especially with the snow that was 
somewhat a bigger storm than expected, but we got through it and there were no problems because 
our folks are well-trained, and I think we have a pretty good -- I know we have a very good work 
force here. So, again, I appreciate all your time and effort Commissioners put in. I know lots of 
times we come to these meetings a lot of the stuff is done on the other committee meetings and 
things that we have done, so I want to thank everybody for their efforts. Thank you very much. I 
wish you all happy holidays, merry Christmas, happy new year, happy Hanukkah. So, all of you, 
thank you again. 

Thank you
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               There follows Cash Balances of the Commission at November 30, 2025 for the 
                information and review of the Members:

Wells Fargo Bank, N. A.

      Revenue Fund 6,820,614
      Payroll  Fund 57,303

Insurance Clearing Account 750,000

TOTAL 7,627,917$

Wells Fargo Bank      PA ACT 72 FULL BALANCE

CASH DEPOSIT GUARANTEES

DELAWARE  RIVER  JOINT  TOLL  BRIDGE  COMMISSION

     Meeting of December 22, 2025

COMMISSION CASH DEPOSITS 

12/2/2025

1



DELAWARE RIVER JOINT TOLL BRIDGE COMMISSION

Meeting of December 22, 2025

STATUS OF BRIDGE REVENUE BONDS AT November 30, 2025

Maturity Yield Principal Maturities Yield Principal Maturities Yield Principal Maturities Yield Principal Maturities Average Remaining 
Amount & Calls Amount & Calls Amount & Calls Amount & Calls Yield Outstanding

7/1/2019 0        2,410,000 2,410,000
7/1/2020 1.62% 2,540,000 2,540,000 1.00% 945,000                  945,000 1.17% 505,000 505,000 1.17% 6,015,000 6,015,000 -
7/1/2021 1.86% 2,540,000 2,540,000 1.00% 875,000                  875,000 1.20% 435,000 435,000 1.20% 5,945,000 5,945,000 -
7/1/2022 2.10% 2,695,000 2,695,000 1.81% 1,740,000               1,740,000 1.23% 455,000 455,000 1.23% 6,255,000 6,255,000 -
7/1/2023 2.34% 2,795,000 2,795,000 2.03% 1,865,000               1,865,000 1.25% 480,000 480,000 1.25% 6,565,000 6,565,000 -
7/1/2024 2.43% 2,935,000 2,935,000 2.31% 1,970,000               1,970,000 1.31% 8,015,000 8,015,000 1.31% 6,830,000 6,830,000 -
7/1/2025 2.55% 3,015,000 3,015,000 2.52% 1,070,000               1,070,000.0 1.40% 8,170,000 8,170,000 1.40% 7,195,000 7,195,000 -
7/1/2026 2.73% 3,180,000 1.49% 8,585,000 1.49% 7,515,000 1.69% 19,280,000
7/1/2027 3.10% 4,540,000 2.80% 20,000                    1.59% 5,800,000 1.59% 7,880,000 1.97% 18,240,000
7/1/2028 3.28% 3,380,000 2.95% 35,000                    1.69% 9,410,000 1.69% 8,300,000 1.95% 21,125,000
7/1/2029 3.04% 3,480,000 3,480,000 3.08% 8,380,000               1.77% 3,725,000 1.77% 8,670,000 2.30% 20,775,000
7/1/2030 3.10% 3,670,000 3,670,000 3.19% 8,845,000               1.85% 3,930,000 1.85% 9,045,000 2.39% 21,820,000
7/1/2031 3.14% 3,785,000 3,785,000 3.27% 10,765,000 1.91% 4,055,000 1.91% 9,520,000 2.51% 24,340,000
7/1/2032 3.55% 545,000 3.35% 14,735,000 1.97% 725,000 1.97% 9,995,000 2.79% 26,000,000
7/1/2033 3.56% 10,595,000 3.41% 15,715,000 2.09% 760,000 3.43% 27,070,000
7/1/2034 3.60% 11,020,000 3.47% 16,500,000 2.16% 800,000 3.48% 28,320,000
7/1/2035 3.64% 11,460,000 3.52% 17,325,000 2.21% 835,000 3.53% 29,620,000
7/1/2036 3.73% 11,920,000 3.56% 18,190,000 2.25% 880,000 3.59% 30,990,000
7/1/2037 N/A 3.59% 22,015,000 2.29% 925,000 3.54% 22,940,000
7/1/2038 N/A 3.64% 23,115,000 2.32% 970,000 3.59% 24,085,000
7/1/2039 N/A 3.64% 24,270,000 2.35% 1,020,000 3.59% 25,290,000
7/1/2040 N/A 3.64% 25,485,000 2.50% 1,070,000 3.59% 26,555,000
7/1/2041 N/A 3.64% 26,760,000 2.50% 1,125,000 3.59% 27,885,000
7/1/2042 N/A 3.64% 28,100,000 2.50% 1,180,000 3.59% 29,280,000
7/1/2043 N/A 3.69% 15,930,000 2.50% 1,240,000 3.60% 17,170,000
7/1/2043 N/A 4.04% 13,575,000 4.04% 13,575,000
7/1/2044 N/A 3.69% 16,590,000 2.50% 1,300,000 3.60% 17,890,000
7/1/2044 N/A 4.04% 14,255,000 4.04% 14,255,000
7/1/2045 N/A 3.69% 17,275,000 3.04% 1,365,000 3.64% 18,640,000
7/1/2045 N/A 4.04% 14,965,000 4.04% 14,965,000
7/1/2046 N/A 3.69% 17,990,000 3.04% 1,405,000 3.64% 19,395,000
7/1/2046 N/A 4.04% 15,715,000 4.04% 15,715,000
7/1/2047 N/A 3.69% 18,745,000 3.04% 1,450,000 3.64% 20,195,000
7/1/2047 N/A 4.04% 16,490,000 4.04% 16,490,000
7/1/2048 3.04% 1,490,000 3.04% 1,490,000
7/1/2049 3.04% 1,535,000 3.04% 1,535,000

86,505,000$ 29,865,000$ 430,250,000$ 8,465,000$ 73,640,000$ 18,060,000$ 99,730,000$ 38,805,000$ 594,930,000$

SERIES 2019BSERIES 2017SERIES 2015 TotalSERIES 2019A

12/2/2025 11:47 AM
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DRJTBC
Delaware River Joint TBC

Purchases Report
Sorted by Fund - Maturity Date

November  1, 2025 - November 30, 2025

Original
Par Value

Ending
Book Value

Sec.
TypeFund

Maturity
YTM

Accrued Interest
at PurchasePayment Periods DateCUSIP Investment # Issuer

Purchase
Date

Principal
Purchased

Rate at
Purchase

General Reserve Fund
3,000,000.00 4.000 11/20/2030 3,000,000.003,000,000.0011/20/2025 4.00005/20 - 11/20FHLMC112003134HB7H8 FAC01GRF
3,000,000.00 3.900 11/26/2030 3,000,000.003,000,000.0011/26/2025 3.90005/26 - 11/26FHLB112013130B8MA7 FAC01GRF

Subtotal 6,000,000.006,000,000.00 0.006,000,000.00

6,000,000.00Total Purchases 6,000,000.00 0.00 6,000,000.00

Portfolio DRJ
AP

Run Date: 12/02/2025 - 08:40 PU (PRF_PU) 7.3.12
Report Ver. 7.3.11
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Delaware River Joint TBC
Investment Classification

Sorted by Fund - Maturity Date

DRJTBC

November 30, 2025

Issuer Par Value Market Value Book Value Reported Value
Market

DateFund
Maturity

Date
Market

Price
Investment
ClassCUSIP Investment # YTM

Debt Service Fund

Goldman Sachs IIa Fed Port10113 01DSF Amort 82.74 82.7438145C752 11/30/2025 82.7482.74100.0002.990

82.7482.74 82.74 82.74Subtotal 2.990

General Reserve Fund

Goldman Sachs IIa Fed Port10115 01GRF Amort 0.00 0.0038145C752 11/30/2025 0.000.00100.000
PA Invest10050 01GRF Amort 0.00 0.00PAINVEST 11/30/2025 0.000.00100.000
PA Invest10462 01GRF Amort 47,485,419.67 47,485,419.67PAINVEST 11/30/2025 47,485,419.6747,485,419.67100.0004.070
King County Washington10991 01GRF Fair 560,000.00 560,048.9449474E3Z4 11/30/2025 560,048.94560,000.0012/01/2025 100.0084.364
Aust & NZ Banking Group11004 01GRF Fair 3,000,000.00 2,999,994.0005254JAA8 11/30/2025 2,999,994.003,000,166.3412/08/2025 99.9994.777
METLIFE11121 01GRF Fair 2,000,000.00 2,002,396.00592179KD6 11/30/2025 2,002,396.001,999,742.6101/06/2026 100.1195.135
METLIFE11139 01GRF Fair 2,000,000.00 2,002,396.00592179KD6 11/30/2025 2,002,396.002,000,950.3001/06/2026 100.1194.486
Procter & Gamble CO11150 01GRF Fair 2,093,000.00 2,098,399.94742718BH1 11/30/2025 2,098,399.942,099,294.9501/15/2026 100.2583.897
City of New York10944 01GRF Fair 3,000,000.00 2,995,256.1764966MYL7 11/30/2025 2,995,256.173,006,026.5204/01/2026 99.8412.642
Mass Mutual Global11116 01GRF Fair 2,250,000.00 2,252,891.2557629W6F2 11/30/2025 2,252,891.252,243,567.2104/10/2026 100.1285.350
Mass Mutual Global11120 01GRF Fair 2,000,000.00 2,002,570.0057629W6F2 11/30/2025 2,002,570.001,995,580.4104/10/2026 100.1285.151
Lloyd Bank Corp11199 01GRF Fair 5,000,000.00 4,908,880.0053943SED5 11/30/2025 4,908,880.004,913,066.6705/13/2026 98.1773.966
Met Tower Global Fund11129 01GRF Fair 2,000,000.00 2,015,100.0058989V2F0 11/30/2025 2,015,100.002,005,682.4306/20/2026 100.7554.853
Los Angeles CA Community10955 01GRF Fair 1,480,000.00 1,454,778.2454438CYL0 11/30/2025 1,454,778.241,462,084.8608/01/2026 98.2953.339
SIEMENS11141 01GRF Fair 2,500,000.00 2,536,690.00826200AD9 11/30/2025 2,536,690.002,529,658.1008/17/2026 101.4674.364
U.S. Treasury11041 01GRF Fair 1,000,000.00 1,007,265.6291282CHY0 11/30/2025 1,007,265.62997,909.6609/15/2026 100.7264.911
Bank of Montreal11034 01GRF Fair 3,000,000.00 2,988,531.0006375M3Z6 11/30/2025 2,988,531.003,000,000.0009/21/2026 99.6175.583
Texas Public Finance Authority10915 01GRF Fair 7,500,000.00 7,564,650.00882724WT0 11/30/2025 7,564,650.007,723,613.8010/01/2026 100.8621.289
City of Baltimore11185 01GRF Fair 910,000.00 928,346.41059189N55 11/30/2025 928,346.41924,879.7910/15/2026 102.0164.024
ROCHE HLDGS INC11128 01GRF Fair 3,500,000.00 3,540,313.00771196CE0 11/30/2025 3,540,313.003,513,049.1511/13/2026 101.1514.842
Aust & NZ Banking Group11142 01GRF Fair 3,000,000.00 3,029,919.005253JAZ4 11/30/2025 3,029,919.003,015,716.6801/18/2027 100.9974.255
New York Life Global11127 01GRF Fair 2,000,000.00 2,026,630.0064953BBM9 11/30/2025 2,026,630.002,001,487.5304/02/2027 101.3314.837
EQUINOR ASA11097 01GRF Fair 1,000,000.00 991,207.0029446MAE2 11/30/2025 991,207.00977,300.2704/06/2027 99.1204.833
Mass Mutual Global11126 01GRF Fair 3,000,000.00 3,042,501.0057629W4S6 11/30/2025 3,042,501.003,008,650.9104/09/2027 101.4164.867
NYC Transitional Fin Authority11176 01GRF Fair 2,000,000.00 2,037,938.3864971MT44 11/30/2025 2,037,938.382,025,430.1405/01/2027 101.8964.310
Prince George County Rev11188 01GRF Fair 560,000.00 560,850.9774172WAJ5 11/30/2025 560,850.97557,575.4505/01/2027 100.1513.976
Chevron Corp11073 01GRF Fair 3,000,000.00 2,926,527.00166764BX7 11/30/2025 2,926,527.002,904,704.6305/11/2027 97.5504.379
USAA CAP CORP11124 01GRF Fair 5,000,000.00 5,104,530.0090327QD97 11/30/2025 5,104,530.005,013,815.7206/01/2027 102.0905.048

Portfolio DRJ
APData Updated: ~REPORT~: 12/03/2025 08:11

Run Date: 12/03/2025 - 08:13 IC (PRF_IC) 7.3.12
Report Ver. 7.3.11
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Issuer Par Value Market Value Book Value Reported Value
Market

Date

November 30, 2025

Fund

Page 2

Maturity
Date

Market
Price

Investment Classification
Delaware River Joint TBC

Investment
ClassCUSIP Investment # YTM

General Reserve Fund

New York State Dormitory Auth11100 01GRF Fair 1,000,000.00 1,014,694.85649907XF4 11/30/2025 1,014,694.85997,970.7107/01/2027 101.4695.049
Federal Home Loan Bank11148 01GRF Fair 3,000,000.00 2,993,295.003130B2WX9 11/30/2025 2,993,295.003,000,000.0010/01/2027 99.7763.666
Federal Home Loan Bank11158 01GRF Fair 1,500,000.00 1,502,647.503130B3JC8 11/30/2025 1,502,647.501,500,000.0010/22/2027 100.1764.310
Guardian Life Global Funding11098 01GRF Fair 3,000,000.00 3,084,885.0040139LBG7 11/30/2025 3,084,885.003,035,981.7510/28/2027 102.8294.853
City of New York11169 01GRF Fair 1,000,000.00 991,371.2064966MGP8 11/30/2025 991,371.20982,443.3512/01/2027 99.1374.391
New York Life Global11111 01GRF Fair 3,000,000.00 3,055,491.0064952WEY5 11/30/2025 3,055,491.002,990,191.9101/09/2028 101.8495.020
Federal Home Loan Bank11094 01GRF Fair 3,000,000.00 3,002,043.003130AYLF1 11/30/2025 3,002,043.002,999,078.5801/14/2028 100.0684.535
Federal National Mtg Assn11162 01GRF Fair 5,000,000.00 5,005,610.003136GA6V6 11/30/2025 5,005,610.005,000,000.0001/27/2028 100.1124.650
Federal Home Loan Bank11172 01GRF Fair 5,000,000.00 5,006,380.003130B4WZ0 11/30/2025 5,006,380.005,000,000.0002/18/2028 100.1274.550
Federal Home Loan Bank11173 01GRF Fair 1,610,000.00 1,612,012.503130B5HW1 11/30/2025 1,612,012.501,610,000.0003/13/2028 100.1254.280
Federal Home Loan Bank11175 01GRF Fair 4,000,000.00 4,005,728.003130B5LN6 11/30/2025 4,005,728.004,000,000.0003/24/2028 100.1434.300
State of California11040 01GRF Fair 2,000,000.00 1,995,517.5613063DGC6 11/30/2025 1,995,517.561,936,554.1904/01/2028 99.7755.035
Federal Home Loan Mtg Corp11178 01GRF Fair 2,000,000.00 2,002,946.003134HBML2 11/30/2025 2,002,946.002,000,000.0004/24/2028 100.1474.248
National Securities Clearing11104 01GRF Fair 4,000,000.00 4,098,896.00637639AK1 11/30/2025 4,098,896.004,032,043.5605/30/2028 102.4724.641
Albemarle Cnty VA Economic11050 01GRF Fair 3,000,000.00 3,021,020.4801266HFL8 11/30/2025 3,021,020.483,002,541.5606/01/2028 100.7005.260
Oregon School Board Assn11171 01GRF Fair 2,289,489.48 2,337,165.40686053DR7 11/30/2025 2,337,165.402,319,432.0106/30/2028 102.0824.283
Boston College11066 01GRF Fair 2,550,000.00 2,599,922.53898365AP6 11/30/2025 2,599,922.532,539,032.3607/01/2028 101.9574.705
Federal National Mtg Assn11180 01GRF Fair 4,400,000.00 4,409,204.803136GAGW3 11/30/2025 4,409,204.804,402,379.2408/10/2028 100.2094.043
U.S. Treasury11042 01GRF Fair 1,000,000.00 1,030,312.5091282CJA0 11/30/2025 1,030,312.50995,465.2209/30/2028 103.0314.806
Nuveen LLC11063 01GRF Fair 5,000,000.00 4,991,715.0067080LAA3 11/30/2025 4,991,715.004,859,064.8111/01/2028 99.8345.034
U.S. Treasury11060 01GRF Fair 2,000,000.00 2,049,375.0091282CJN2 11/30/2025 2,049,375.002,006,265.2711/30/2028 102.4684.257
New York Life Global11149 01GRF Fair 1,850,000.00 1,885,381.2564952WFF5 11/30/2025 1,885,381.251,884,745.5701/29/2029 101.9124.045
New York State Dormitory Auth11192 01GRF Fair 4,000,000.00 4,155,169.59649902S53 11/30/2025 4,155,169.594,164,012.1302/15/2029 103.8794.248
Federal Home Loan Bank11105 01GRF Fair 3,000,000.00 3,010,455.003130B0KB4 11/30/2025 3,010,455.003,000,000.0003/20/2029 100.3485.000
West Virginia Housing11154 01GRF Fair 510,000.00 540,920.8995662NSL3 11/30/2025 540,920.89538,146.3105/01/2029 106.0624.207
Federal National Mtg Assn11183 01GRF Fair 5,000,000.00 5,014,470.003136GAK24 11/30/2025 5,014,470.005,000,000.0007/11/2029 100.2894.150
Federal Home Loan Bank11144 01GRF Fair 4,000,000.00 3,994,976.003130B2N43 11/30/2025 3,994,976.004,000,000.0009/10/2029 99.8744.000
Federal Home Loan Mtg Corp11177 01GRF Fair 3,083,000.00 3,089,104.343134HBEU1 11/30/2025 3,089,104.343,091,520.8309/19/2029 100.1984.119
West Virginia Housing11155 01GRF Fair 505,000.00 536,982.2095662NSM1 11/30/2025 536,982.20535,710.8211/01/2029 106.3334.800
Federal Home Loan Bank11179 01GRF Fair 3,000,000.00 3,010,992.003130B6DA1 11/30/2025 3,010,992.003,000,000.0005/07/2030 100.3664.150
Commonwealth of11194 01GRF Fair 3,850,000.00 3,969,388.7357604TAC0 11/30/2025 3,969,388.733,990,682.2706/01/2030 103.1014.155
Federal Home Loan Bank11181 01GRF Fair 5,000,000.00 5,015,560.003130B6V60 11/30/2025 5,015,560.005,000,000.0007/08/2030 100.3114.570
Federal Home Loan Bank11186 01GRF Fair 1,700,000.00 1,700,559.303130B7G57 11/30/2025 1,700,559.301,700,000.0008/12/2030 100.0324.198
Federal National Mtg Assn11187 01GRF Fair 3,830,000.00 3,832,171.613136GANV7 11/30/2025 3,832,171.613,827,287.2608/19/2030 100.0564.116
Federal Home Loan Bank11189 01GRF Fair 5,000,000.00 4,999,160.003130B7LE2 11/30/2025 4,999,160.005,000,000.0009/09/2030 99.9834.000
Federal National Mtg Assn11193 01GRF Fair 5,000,000.00 4,970,335.003136GARY7 11/30/2025 4,970,335.005,000,000.0009/10/2030 99.4063.749
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Issuer Par Value Market Value Book Value Reported Value
Market

Date

November 30, 2025

Fund

Page 3

Maturity
Date

Market
Price

Investment Classification
Delaware River Joint TBC

Investment
ClassCUSIP Investment # YTM

General Reserve Fund

Federal Home Loan Bank11197 01GRF Fair 2,500,000.00 2,484,542.503130B8AY8 11/30/2025 2,484,542.502,500,000.0009/20/2030 99.3813.740
Federal Home Loan Bank11196 01GRF Fair 2,500,000.00 2,485,347.503130B8AV4 11/30/2025 2,485,347.502,500,000.0010/15/2030 99.4133.800
Federal Home Loan Mtg Corp11200 01GRF Fair 3,000,000.00 2,990,004.003134HB7H8 11/30/2025 2,990,004.003,000,000.0011/20/2030 99.6664.000
Federal Home Loan Bank11201 01GRF Fair 3,000,000.00 2,995,350.003130B8MA7 11/30/2025 2,995,350.003,000,000.0011/26/2030 99.8453.900

230,905,923.51230,515,909.15 231,555,132.82 231,555,132.82Subtotal 4.236

Operating Fund

Goldman Sachs IIa Fed Port10108 01OF Amort 376,342.66 376,342.6638145C752 11/30/2025 376,342.66376,342.66100.0002.990
U.S. Treasury11165 01OF Fair 8,645,000.00 8,649,390.0291282CJV4 11/30/2025 8,649,390.028,644,667.7401/31/2026 100.0504.272

9,021,010.409,021,342.66 9,025,732.68 9,025,732.68Subtotal 4.219

Reserve Maintenance Fund

Goldman Sachs IIa Fed Port10106 01RMF Amort 694,789.08 694,789.0838145C752 11/30/2025 694,789.08694,789.08100.0002.990
U.S. Treasury11166 01RMF Fair 15,962,000.00 15,970,105.6691282CJV4 11/30/2025 15,970,105.6615,961,386.5301/31/2026 100.0504.272

16,656,175.6116,656,789.08 16,664,894.74 16,664,894.74Subtotal 4.219

Scudder Falls Insurance Reserv

Goldman Sachs IIa Fed Port10506 01SFIR Amort 1,413,277.99 1,413,277.9938145C752 11/30/2025 1,413,277.991,413,277.99100.0000.001

1,413,277.991,413,277.99 1,413,277.99 1,413,277.99Subtotal 0.001

Debt Service Reserve Fund Comm

Goldman Sachs IIa Fed Port10994 06DSRF Amort 1,042,934.33 1,042,934.3338145C752 11/30/2025 1,042,934.331,042,934.33100.0002.990
U.S. Treasury11164 06DSRF Fair 47,625,000.00 47,649,184.4591282CJV4 11/30/2025 47,649,184.4547,624,140.9601/31/2026 100.0504.260
U.S. Treasury11168 06DSRF Fair 1,017,000.00 1,017,516.4491282CJV4 11/30/2025 1,017,516.441,016,986.5401/31/2026 100.0504.257

49,684,061.8349,684,934.33 49,709,635.22 49,709,635.22Subtotal 4.233

307,680,532.08 308,368,756.19307,292,335.95 308,368,756.19Total 4.215
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